354250

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles L. Summers		11/25/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resident Artist Studio, LLC	
Street Address:	438 Hill Road	
City:	Boxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01719	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542503	EYE PAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179512500

Email: kristin@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: A. Sidney Johnston

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 2: Cesari and McKenna - Suite 271

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146004-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Sidney Johnston
Signature:	/A. Sidney Johnston/
Date:	12/02/2009
	TRADEMARK

900148897 REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0288

Total Attachments: 1

source=146004-0005_Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARKS 146004-0005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

916179513927

Mark: EYE PAL

Application No.: 77/180,102

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas, Charles L. Summers (Assignor) (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual doing business as Resident Artist, with residence at 438 Hill Road, Boxborough, MA 01719, has adopted, used and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,542,503, dated December 9, 2008; and

Whereas, Resident Artist Studio, LLC (Assignee) (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Massachusetts limited liability company, with offices at 438 Hill Road, Boxborough, MA 01719, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignce all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to my name.

25 November 2009

Date

RECORDED: 12/02/2009

Charles L. Summers

Assignor